FORM PTO-1595 REC (Rev. 6-93)	09-28-1			MENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten			ached original documen	its or convitherent
mr D 9-24-79	101156		acrica original documen	ta or copy mercor
1. Name of conveying party(les):			ss of receiving party(i	es):
Juergen Loeffler	1	Name: Robert B	-	/-
Martin-Peter Bolz				
3. Holger Huelser	PE	Address:		
4. Bram Veenhuizen	(8)			
CEP	2 4 1999 5	Robert-E	Bosch-Platz 1	
36.	\$		erlingen-Schillerhoe	
SALENT	& TRADEMINE	Federal	Republic of German	ıy
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes 🗷 No			
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Mero				
,	e of Name			
Other	e of Name			
Execution Date: 1. 13 Jul 99				
2. 20 Jul 99	1	itional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached?	Yes 🗷 No
3. 15 Jul 99	4. 06 Jul 99			
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	• •			
If this document is being filed together with	n a new application, to	ne execution date of	of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.	la i	Patent No.		
09/367,816	J.,	atoni ito:		
	Iditional numbers attached	d? ☐ Yes 🖾 No		
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
dence concerning document should be	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_
Name: Walter Ottesen	7 . 7	·	R 3.41): \$40.00)
Patent Attorney		■ Enclosed □ Authorized to I	ha abaraad ta danaait	
Address: P.O. Box 4026		□ Authorized to	be charged to deposit	. account
Gaithersburg, Maryland	20885-4026 8. [Deposit account r	number	
,,		15-0773		
	(Atta		is page if paying by deposit a	ccount)
	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE		
O Otala manufactura de la constanta				
9. Statement and signature.	orogoing information	is true and somest	and any attached con-	t h
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f of the original document.	oregoing information	is true and correct	and any attached copy	is a true copy
or the original decament.	1/11	()11		
Walter Ottesen	With C	the	Septen	nber 21, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
9/27/1999 NTHAI1 00000250 09367816	Tota	al number of pages o	omprising cover sheet:	4
1 FC:581 40.00 OP	ha na a and a dawat.			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010262 FRAME: 0813

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, JÜRGEN LÖFFLER of Am Sonnenhang 60, 71364 Winnenden, Federal Republic of Germany, MARTIN-PETER BOLZ of Sachsenweg 4, 71720 Oberstenfeld, Federal Republic of Germany, HOLGER HÜLSER of Bächlenweg 22, 70329 Stuttgart, Federal Republic of Germany, and BRAM VEENHUIZEN of St. Jacobslaan 39, 5051 ED Goirle, Netherlands have invented certain new and useful improvements in System for Adjusting a Transmission Ratio, the specification of which was filed as PCT international application number PCT/DE 98/03365 on November 16, 1998, and for which the Declaration for the application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on even date herewith, (said application having Attorney Docket No. R 33282); and,

Whereas, ROBERT BOSCH GMBH, Stuttgart, Federal Republic of Germany, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having its principal office at Robert-Bosch-Platz 1, 70839 Gerlingen-Schillerhöhe, Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter referred to as BOSCH and having its mailing address as: Robert Bosch GmbH, Postfach 30 02 20, 70442 Stuttgart, Federal Republic of Germany), and VAN DOORNE'S TRANSMISSIE B.V. Am Tilburg, Netherlands, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands and having its principal office at Dr. Hub van Doorneweg 120, 5000 Am Tilburg, Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as VDT and having its mailing address as: Van Doorne's Transmissie b.v., P.O. Box 500, 5000 Am Tilburg, Netherlands), are desirous of obtaining Letters Patent for said invention in the United States;

Now, therefore, we hereby confirm that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have transferred unto said BOSCH and said VDT, their successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto said BOSCH and said VDT, their successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application including all priority rights under the

1

International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property associated therewith and the full and exclusive right to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States on said application.

We agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to communicate to said BOSCH and said VDT, their successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for the application, for such divisional, continuing or reissue applications or the procuring thereof, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said BOSCH and said VDT, their successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to maintain and enforce any patent for said improvements without further consideration but at the expense of said BOSCH and said VDT, their successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said BOSCH and said VDT as the Assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

Witness:

Si.V.J.d.

July

July

Date: 13/07/88

Witness: Let Bally

M. Peter Bolz

Martin-Peter Bolz

Date: 20- July-99

Witness:

EARA

Holger Hülser

Date: 15-July - 1979

Witness:

Juny O

Date: 6/7//